2 GaN Power FETs
Table of Contents
The information in this book has been carefully checked and is be-
lieved to be accurate; however, no responsibility is assumed for errors
or omissions.
Solid State Devices, Inc. reserves the right to make changes without
further notice to any product herein. Solid State Devices, Inc. does not
assume liability arising out of the application or use of any product or

ID
(A)
RDS(ON) TYP
(mΩ)
RDS(ON) MAX
(mΩ)
QRR TYP
(nC)
QG TYP
(nC)
QG MAX
(nC)
PD
(W) Package Data
Sheet
 SGF90N04 40 90 2 2.5 0 18 24 25 SMG.3 FT0078
SGF90N04M 40 55 - 7 0 18 24 25 TO-254 FT0077
SGF90N04S1 40 55 - 5 0 18 24 25 SMD1 FT0077
SGF48N10  100 48 5.5 6 0 12 15 25 SMG.3-1 FT0071
SGF48N10M 100 48 - 10 0 12 15 25 TO-254 FT0070
SGF48N10S1 100 48 - 8 0 12 15 25 SMD1 FT0070
SGF48N20 200 48 8 11 0 12 15 25 SMG.3-1 FT0073
SGF48N20M 200 40 13 16 0 9 11 25 TO-254 FT0072
SGF48N20S1 200 40 11 14 0 9 11 25 SMD1 FT0072
SGF06N35G 350 6.3 42 65 0 3.4 4.3 10.4 Cerpack FT0075
SGF06N35J 350 6.3 42 65 0 3.4 4.3 10.4 TO-257 FT0075
SGF06N35S.5 350 6.3 42 65 0 3.4 4.3 10.4 SMD.5 FT0075
SGF43E70-28 700 43 39 45 178 24 36 83 LCC28 FT0080
SGF46E70M 700 46 30 41 178 24 36 125 TO-254 FT0074
SGF46E70S1 700 46 30 41 178 24 36 125 SMD1 FT0074
SGR15E90M 900 15 160 190 49 10 18 62 TO-254 FT0085
SGF15E100J 1000 15 160 190 49 10 - 62 TO-257 FT0076
SGF30E100Z8 1000
30
(15 A
Half